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I

Bay
of

Islands.
Sept.

17,1856
I

£
s.

d.

£

s.
d.

H.T.
Kemp
Final
and
complete
cession
of

this
Block.

Well
timbered;
accessible
by

land
and

water.

Oruru,

Sept.
17,1856!

350
0

0

350
0

0

Ngapuhi

5,000
Fertile

Taraire

Dec.
22

4,000
Forest
and
openland

Deo.
22

300
0

0

300
0

0

Ngatiuru
"

Whakapaku,

3,000
Fertile

200
0

0

200
0

0

Tahawai
»

Open
Sheep
Country.

Okokako,

i

April
3,1857
200

Fertile

April
3,1857
35
0

0

35
0

0

ISTgaitawake
I

n

Good
laud,
favourably
situ-

ated.

Muriwhenua,
Feb.
3,

1858
86,885
Open
Grazing

Country

Fob.
3,

1858
1,100
0

0

1,100
0

0

Jtarawa
it

Open
country;

accessible
from

East
or

West
Coast.

Open
country;

accessible
by

the
liangaunu
Harbour.

Joins
the
Oruru
Block

onthe

Coast.

Wharemaru,

13,555
Do.

do.

400
O

0

400
0

0

Earawa
it

Otengi,

,.,.,
2,722
Do.

do.

...230
0

0

...•■•

Ngapuhi
it

230
0

0

115,362

2,615
0

0

2,615
0

0
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