## Province of Auckland.

NO. 1.—BAY OF ISLANDS DISTRICT.

District where	Date of	Extent		Dates		Dates of	Sums pay-	Sums pay- Total of each		Tribe from Commissioner	
situated.	Purchase.	in Acres.	Description of Land.	of payments made.	Sums paid.	payments to be made		purchase.		negotiating,	Remarks.
Bar of Islands.					£ s, d.			£ s. d.			
Oruru, Sept. 17, 1856	Sept. 17, 1856	5,000	Fertile	Sept. 17, 1856	350 0 0	:	•	350 0 0	Ngapuhi	H. T. Kemp	H. T. Kemp Final and complete cession of
Taraire,	Dec. 22	4,000	Forest and open land	Dec. 22	300 0 0	:	:	300 0 0	Ngatiuru	"	Well timbered; accessible by
Whakapaku,	:	3,000	Fertile	:	200 0 0	:	:	200 0 0	Tahawai	*	Open Sheep Country.
Okokako, April 3, 1857	April 3, 1857	200	Fertile	April 3, 1857	35 0 0	:	:	35 0 0	Ngaitawake		Good land, favourably situ-
Muriwhenua, Feb. 3, 1858	Feb. 3, 1858	86,885	Open Grazing Country	Feb. 3, 1858 1,100	1,100 0 0	:	:	0 0 001,1	Rarawa	*	Open country; accessible from
Wharemaru,	:	13,555	Do. do	:	400 0 0	:	;	400 0 0	Rarawa		Open country; accessible by
Otengi,	:	2,722	Do. do	•	230 0 0	:	:	230 0 0	Ngapuhi	66	Joins the Oruru Block on the Coast.
		115,362		<u>— (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	2,615 0 0			2,615 0 0		·	

DONALD McLEAN, Chief Commissioner.